
STAPLES CROSS COUNTRY 

WWW.STAPLESRUNNING.COM 

2018 Contact List 
 

 

Girls 

 

 

Phone Numbers 
*= preferred number 

Email 

Coach Dana Smolen Cell: 203-451-9201 dana.smolen@gmail.com 

Asst. Coach    

Captains Zarah Ahmad Cell: 203-451-6458 zarahahmad13@gmail.com 

 Elysse 

McCambley 

Cell: 203-216-8649 emccambley0904@gmail.com 

 Aly Murray Cell: 917-663-6077 alymurray17@gmail.com 

 Jen Winthrop Cell: 203-450-0403 jenny.winthrop33@gmail.com 

Captains’ Parents Bev Walters & 

Nadeem Ahmad 

Cell/Bev: 203-216-6603 

Cell/Nadeem: 203-451-9682 

bev.walters@icloud.com 
nadahmad@me.com 

 Joan Zimmerman 

& Joe McCambley  

Cell/Joan: 203-984-9822 

Cell/Joe: 203-571-8240 

jzimmerman@westportps.org 

joe.mccambley@gmail.com 

 Rory Murray & 

Jason Little 

Cell/Rory: 201-417-6238 

Cell/Jason: 646-526-3477 

romurray@gmail.com 

jasonryanlittle@gmail.com 

 Lori Dockser Cell: 203-424-9680 lori.dockser@yahoo.com 

 

Boys 

 Phone Numbers 

*= preferred number 

Email 

 

Coach Laddie Lawrence *Work: 203-341-1257 

Home: 203-259-2129 

llawrence@westportps.org 

Asst. Coaches Malik Brantley 

Dan Devore 

Steve Landowne 

Cell: 203-870-8782 

Cell: 203-216-3462 

Cell: 203-400-2128 

Malikbrantley72@gmail.com 

devorecoach@gmail.com 

stevelandowne@optonline.net 

Captains Henry Haas Cell: 203-858-3893 iamhh2@gmail.com 

 Luke Lorenz Cell: 203-939-3755 Lukelorenz2929@gmail.com 

 Ryan Smith Cell: 914-441-8460 rswreckers@gmail.com 

Captains’ Parents Merideth & Hugh 

Haas 

Cell/Merideth: 203-247-1831 

Cell/Hugh: 917-596-2397 

  

hmhaas@gmail.com 

hhaas@sandyinc.com 

  Rhodie & David 

Lorenz 

Cell/Rhodie: 203-940-1753 

Cell/David: 203-615-1439 

rhodie@joyridestudio.com 

David.lorenz@alumni.duke.edu 

 Karin & Mayo 

Smith 

Cell/Karin: 914-316-7351 

Cell/Mayo: 914-316-7352 

karinsmith11@yahoo.com 

mts911rs@yahoo.com 

Website  

Coordinator  

Mary Hanrahan  staplesrunning@optonline.net 

 

 

http://www.staplesrunning.com/

